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Original Tournament Report

Capablanca Premier [79733] (CUB, La Habana) Start: 2013-04-21 
More information and rating report

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

3504794 Linares Napoles, Oleiny CUB   2321 7.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2013-04-21   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra Teresa  CUB 2361   0.5  

2 2013-04-22   Arribas Robaina, Maritza  CUB 2321   0.5  

3 2013-04-23   Borges Feria, Yasel  CUB 2426   1.0  

4 2013-04-24   Sanchez Alvarez, Roberto Carlos  CUB 2409   1.0  

5 2013-04-25   Madrigal, Mariano  NCA 2167   1.0  

6 2013-04-27   Perez Avendano, Paul Omar  MEX 2264   1.0  

7 2013-04-28   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU 2298   1.0  

8 2013-04-29   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB 2319   0.5  

9 2013-05-01   Davila, Carlos  NCA 2304   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

6100040 Davila, Carlos NCA   2304 7.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2013-04-21   Arribas Robaina, Maritza  CUB 2321   0.5  

2 2013-04-22   Borges Feria, Yasel  CUB 2426   0.5  

3 2013-04-23   Sanchez Alvarez, Roberto Carlos  CUB 2409   1.0  

4 2013-04-24   Madrigal, Mariano  NCA 2167   1.0  

5 2013-04-25   Perez Avendano, Paul Omar  MEX 2264   1.0  

6 2013-04-27   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU 2298   1.0  

7 2013-04-28   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB 2319   1.0  

8 2013-04-29   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra Teresa  CUB 2361   0.5  

9 2013-05-01   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB 2321   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

3504921 Borges Feria, Yasel CUB   2426 6.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2013-04-21   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB 2319   0.5  

2 2013-04-22   Davila, Carlos  NCA 2304   0.5  

3 2013-04-23   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB 2321   0  

4 2013-04-24   Arribas Robaina, Maritza  CUB 2321   1.0  

5 2013-04-25   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra Teresa  CUB 2361   1.0  

6 2013-04-27   Sanchez Alvarez, Roberto Carlos  CUB 2409   1.0  

7 2013-04-28   Madrigal, Mariano  NCA 2167   1.0  

8 2013-04-29   Perez Avendano, Paul Omar  MEX 2264   1.0  

9 2013-05-01   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU 2298   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

3501418 Arribas Robaina, Maritza CUB   2321 5.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2013-04-21   Davila, Carlos  NCA 2304   0.5  

2 2013-04-22   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB 2321   0.5  

3 2013-04-23   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra Teresa  CUB 2361   0.5  

4 2013-04-24   Borges Feria, Yasel  CUB 2426   0  

5 2013-04-25   Sanchez Alvarez, Roberto Carlos  CUB 2409   0.5  

6 2013-04-27   Madrigal, Mariano  NCA 2167   1.0  

7 2013-04-28   Perez Avendano, Paul Omar  MEX 2264   0.5  

8 2013-04-29   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU 2298   1.0  

9 2013-05-01   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB 2319   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

3507041 Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira CUB   2319 5.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2013-04-21   Borges Feria, Yasel  CUB 2426   0.5  

2 2013-04-22   Sanchez Alvarez, Roberto Carlos  CUB 2409   1.0  

3 2013-04-23   Madrigal, Mariano  NCA 2167   1.0  

4 2013-04-24   Perez Avendano, Paul Omar  MEX 2264   0.5  

5 2013-04-25   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU 2298   0.5  

6 2013-04-27   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra Teresa  CUB 2361   0.5  

7 2013-04-28   Davila, Carlos  NCA 2304   0  
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8 2013-04-29   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB 2321   0.5  

9 2013-05-01   Arribas Robaina, Maritza  CUB 2321   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

3506940 Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra Teresa CUB   2361 3.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2013-04-21   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB 2321   0.5  

2 2013-04-22   Perez Avendano, Paul Omar  MEX 2264   0.5  

3 2013-04-23   Arribas Robaina, Maritza  CUB 2321   0.5  

4 2013-04-24   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU 2298   0.5  

5 2013-04-25   Borges Feria, Yasel  CUB 2426   0  

6 2013-04-27   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB 2319   0.5  

7 2013-04-28   Sanchez Alvarez, Roberto Carlos  CUB 2409   0  

8 2013-04-29   Davila, Carlos  NCA 2304   0.5  

9 2013-05-01   Madrigal, Mariano  NCA 2167   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

3508684 Sanchez Alvarez, Roberto Carlos CUB   2409 3.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2013-04-21   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU 2298   0.5  

2 2013-04-22   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB 2319   0  

3 2013-04-23   Davila, Carlos  NCA 2304   0  

4 2013-04-24   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB 2321   0  

5 2013-04-25   Arribas Robaina, Maritza  CUB 2321   0.5  

6 2013-04-27   Borges Feria, Yasel  CUB 2426   0  

7 2013-04-28   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra Teresa  CUB 2361   1.0  

8 2013-04-29   Madrigal, Mariano  NCA 2167   1.0  

9 2013-05-01   Perez Avendano, Paul Omar  MEX 2264   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

5102847 Perez Avendano, Paul Omar MEX   2264 3.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2013-04-21   Madrigal, Mariano  NCA 2167   0  

2 2013-04-22   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra Teresa  CUB 2361   0.5  

3 2013-04-23   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU 2298   1.0  

4 2013-04-24   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB 2319   0.5  

5 2013-04-25   Davila, Carlos  NCA 2304   0  

6 2013-04-27   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB 2321   0  

7 2013-04-28   Arribas Robaina, Maritza  CUB 2321   0.5  

8 2013-04-29   Borges Feria, Yasel  CUB 2426   0  

9 2013-05-01   Sanchez Alvarez, Roberto Carlos  CUB 2409   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

3600068 Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio ECU   2298 3.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2013-04-21   Sanchez Alvarez, Roberto Carlos  CUB 2409   0.5  

2 2013-04-22   Madrigal, Mariano  NCA 2167   1.0  

3 2013-04-23   Perez Avendano, Paul Omar  MEX 2264   0  

4 2013-04-24   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra Teresa  CUB 2361   0.5  

5 2013-04-25   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB 2319   0.5  

6 2013-04-27   Davila, Carlos  NCA 2304   0  

7 2013-04-28   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB 2321   0  

8 2013-04-29   Arribas Robaina, Maritza  CUB 2321   0  

9 2013-05-01   Borges Feria, Yasel  CUB 2426   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

6100961 Madrigal, Mariano NCA   2167 1.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2013-04-21   Perez Avendano, Paul Omar  MEX 2264   1.0  

2 2013-04-22   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU 2298   0  

3 2013-04-23   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB 2319   0  

4 2013-04-24   Davila, Carlos  NCA 2304   0  

5 2013-04-25   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB 2321   0  

6 2013-04-27   Arribas Robaina, Maritza  CUB 2321   0  

7 2013-04-28   Borges Feria, Yasel  CUB 2426   0  

8 2013-04-29   Sanchez Alvarez, Roberto Carlos  CUB 2409   0  

9 2013-05-01   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra Teresa  CUB 2361   0.5  
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